Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016, 10 February 2016

Ref No: SQ16-000189

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Multiple Tenders

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Ludwig, Joe

Question:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

1. List any tenders that were re-issued or issued multiple times:

a) Why were they re-issued or issued multiple times?

2. Were any applicants received for the tenders before they were re-issued or repeatedly

issued?
3. Were those applicants asked to resubmit their tender proposal?

Answer:

1. No tenders were re-issued or issued multiple times.
2. Not applicable.
3. Not applicable.

